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NASHVILLE ATTORNEY CENSURED 

 

 

On August 20, 2004, Sean Kendrick Allen, of Nashville, Tennessee, received a Public Censure 

from the Board of Professional Responsibility.  Allen was given notice of the censure and did not 

request a hearing.   

 

Allen was placed on administrative suspension on September 24, 2003 for Continuing Legal 

Education non-compliance.  Allen continued to practice law in violation of this administrative 

suspension.  Allen’s actions violate Rules 1.3; 3.2; 3.4, and 8.4 of the Tennessee Rules of 

Professional Conduct and for these actions the Board publicly censures Allen. 
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